Bulletin 140U Molded Case Circuit Breakers
are now available with Type 4/4X (IP66)
Rotary Operating Mechanisms and Multi-tap
Terminal Lugs that provide 3 or 6 cable
terminations per phase.
VARIABLE DEPTH ROTARY
OPERATING MECHANISMS
Rockwell Automation introduces new Variable
Depth Rotary Operating Mechanism Kits for
the Bulletin 140U Molded Case Circuit
Breakers. This new line of operating handles
and mechanism kits solves the needs of
applications that require NEMA 1/3/3R/4/4X/
12 ratings. Similar to the Bulletin 194R rotary
disconnect handle, this new handle provides
highly visible status indication and reset via
the operator. The operating handle is available
in two colors (Black and Red/Yellow)
and with 12 or 21 inch operating
rods. The kits are also available for
the G-, H-, J-, K-, L- and M-frame
Molded Case Circuit Breakers.
MULTI-TAP
TERMINAL LUGS
Bulletin 140U Molded Case Circuit
Breakers are now available with
new Multi-tap Terminal Lugs that
allow for the termination of multiple
wires from each phase of the circuit breaker
thus eliminating the need for a separate
distribution terminal block. These lug kits are
available with either 3 or 6 cable terminations
per phase on H-, J-, and K-frame Molded Case
Circuit Breakers. Multi-tap terminal kits
include mounting hardware, insulators, and
tin-plated aluminum, 3 phase terminal cover
connectors to replace 3 mechanical load lugs.
The terminal kits are UL listed for copper only
cable as used on the load side of the breaker.
PRODUCT PROFILE
ACCESSORIES/BULLETIN 140U
NEW ACCESSORIES FOR
BULLETIN 140U MOLDED
CASE CIRCUIT BREAKERS
PRODUCT SELECTION
Variable Depth Rotary Operating Mechanism Kit
Publication 140U-PP005D-EN-P – July 2006  Copyright ©2006 Rockwell Automation, Inc.All Rights Reserved. Printed in USA.
Supersedes Publication 140U-PP005C-EN-P – January 2006
Frame Size  Max depth Color Catalog Number
G-100A 12 inches (305 mm) Red 140U-G-RVM12R
12 inches (305 mm) Black 140U-G-RVM12B
H-125A 12 inches (305 mm) Red 140U-H-RVM12R
12 inches (305 mm) Black 140U-H-RVM12B
21 inches (533 mm) Red 140U-H-RVM21R
21 inches (533 mm) Black 140U-H-RVM21B
J-250A 12 inches (305 mm) Red 140U-J-RVM12R
12 inches (305 mm) Black 140U-J-RVM12B
21 inches (533 mm) Red 140U-J-RVM21R
21 inches (533 mm) Black 140U-J-RVM21B
Frame Size Max depth Color Catalog Number
K-400A 12 inches (305 mm) Red 140U-K-RVM12R
12 inches (305 mm) Black 140U-K-RVM12B
21 inches (533 mm) Red 140U-K-RVM21R
21 inches (533 mm) Black 140U-K-RVM21B
L-600A 12 inches (305 mm) Red 140U-L-RVM12R
12 inches (305 mm) Black 140U-L-RVM12B
21 inches (533 mm) Red 140U-L-RVM21R
21 inches (533 mm) Black 140U-L-RVM21B
M-800A 12 inches (305 mm) Red 140U-M-RVM12R
12 inches (305 mm) Black 140U-M-RVM12B
21 inches (533 mm) Red 140U-M-RVM21R
21 inches (533 mm) Black 140U-M-RVM21B
Multi-Terminal Lug Kits
Frame Wires per terminal Wire size range per terminal
Catalog number
(with terminal cover)
Catalog number
(without terminal cover)
H-125A 3 14-2 AWG (2…33 mm2) 140U-H-MTL3A 140U-H-MTL3AN
6 14-6 AWG (2…13 mm2) 140U-H-MTL6A 140U-H-MTL6AN
J-250A 3 14-2 AWG (2…33 mm2) 140U-J-MTL3A —
6 14-6 AWG (2…13 mm2) 140U-J-MTL6A —
K-400A 3 12-2/0 AWG (3…67 mm2) 140U-K-MTL3A —
6 14-3 AWG (2…26mm2) 140U-K-MTL6A —